

**Bench Request No. 6:**

*Please indicate how many daily service customers you serve and group them according to customer class (i.e., commercial, industrial, et cetera). In addition, please state how many of these daily customers Rabanco includes within its definition of "critical stops," indicated as the primary priority for collection restoration in Rabanco's Provisional Operating Plan.<sup>2</sup>*

**Response by Rabanco Ltd.:**

Please see attached excel spreadsheet entitled "Customers Serviced Over 1x per Week" which includes all operating division Commercial and Industrial customers for G12 and G60 that are serviced more than once a week. There are no Residential customers that receive service more than once a week."

Response: Connor Vander Zalm,  
Senior Market Analyst, Northwest Area, Republic Services, Inc.  
Tel. No.: 425.646.2426

Date: January 31, 2014

<sup>2</sup> See Attachment 1 to Rabanco's Response to Bench Request No. 4.

		Commercial	Commercial MF	Industrial
<b>4197 - Lynnwood</b>	Tot. Customers/Accounts	168	77	4
	Critical Accounts	9	2	1
Certificate G-12	Tot. Customers/Accounts	486	226	8
	Critical Accounts	32	1	2
<b>4183 - SeaTac</b>	Tot. Customers/Accounts	76	32	13
	Critical Accounts	5	0	10
Certificate G-60	Tot. Customers/Accounts	339	115	16
	Critical Accounts	5	0	1
<b>Republic Services Total</b>	Tot. Customers/Accounts	1,069	450	41
	Critical Accounts	51	3	14
2 Times / Week		731	382	23
3 Times / Week		273	63	10
4 Times / Week		29	3	3
5 Times / Week		29	1	1
6 Times / Week		6	1	3
7 Times / Week		1	0	1
		<b>1,069</b>	<b>450</b>	<b>41</b>

Previously Submitted Definition of Critical Stops

**Bench Request No. 3:**

*In the event of a labor disruption, does Rabanco have a similar practice of prioritizing "critical" facilities during temporary collection services? How does Rabanco define these "critical" facilities?*

**Response by Rabanco Ltd.:**

Rabanco does prioritize certain facilities during "temporary" labor disruption circumstances (as opposed to the term "temporary collection services,") above (See also, Attachment 1 to Response to Bench Request No. 4), *infra*, for discussion of critical facilities. Generally and, without limiting our response, "critical facilities" would be hospitals, nursing homes and commercial establishments where progressively concentrated accumulation of wastes could increase public health and safety concerns.